Procurement of Nutritious Food Product (NFP)  

for School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) SY 2025-2026  

1.​ The Department of Education, Schools Division Office of Navotas City, through 

SBFP Downloaded Fund (SUB-ARO#NCR-25-02-056), intends to apply the sum of : 

Lot 1: Four Million One Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Thirty-Two Pesos Only 
(Php.4,168,032.00)  

Lot 2:One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Twelve Pesos Only 
(Php.1,563,012.00)  

Lot 3: One Million Forty-Two Thousand Eight Pesos Only (Php.1,042,008.00) 

Lot 4: Three Million Six Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Twenty-Eight Pesos Only 
(Php.3,647,028.00)  

being the ABC to payments under the contract for Procurement of Nutritious Food 
Product (NFP) for School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) SY 2025-2026. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2.​ The Department of Education, Schools Division Office of Navotas City now